

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.29588 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
01.	16.12.2021	<u>NJS, J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and learned Government Pleader for Services-IV, who seeks time to secure instructions in the matter. However, considering the submissions made by the learned counsel for the petitioner that in the provisional merit list for the post of DR-TB Statistical Assistant, the petitioner was not given weightage of marks and that no information is disclosed as to on what basis lump sum marks were awarded to the candidates unlike in the other Districts and further that in similar circumstances, interim orders were granted in W.P.No.5943 of 2021 dated 17.03.2021, this Court is inclined to grant interim orders. Accordingly, there shall be interim direction as prayed for. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on respondent No.5 by RPAD and file proof of service in the Registry within three weeks. List the matter after four (4) weeks. NJS, J Ivd	

--	--	--	--